
2016 men singles 1  
 

1 Home Guest  
1 Gatis Miglāns Jānis Ikaunieks 13:12 
2 Edgars Silovs Toms Eglīte 13:4 
3 Dzintars Seilis Nauris Bogdanovičs 13:9 
4 Juris Keišs Rihards Beļskis 12:11 
5 Vladimirs Vabiščevič Mārtiņš Sīlis 7:13 
6 Māris Miglāns Imants Zvirbulis 12:8 
7 Egils Lejnieks Andis Paļeļunas 4:13 
8 Ivars Dzenītis Kristaps Stepiņš 13:7 
9 Andris Puzo Mihails Dvorjanskis 13:10 

10 Aivids Švarcs Gints Mistris 12:11 
11 Dainis Kalniņš Igors Markovs 3:13 
12 Dāvids Lindbergs Alvis Zīriņš 9:13 
13 Denijs Kuzma Jurijs Jevsejevs 13:5 
14 Žans Klave Kristaps Bože 6:13 
15 Juris Silovs Sergejs Rudzītis 13:9 
16 Sandis Dzenītis Māris Girgensons 1:13 

 
2 Home Guest  

17 Māris Miglāns Gatis Miglāns 13:6 
18 Juris Keišs Kristaps Bože 8:13 
19 Aivids Švarcs Igors Markovs 13:11 
20 Andis Paļeļunas Denijs Kuzma 10:13 
21 Mārtiņš Sīlis Andris Puzo 11:10 
22 Ivars Dzenītis Māris Girgensons 7:13 
23 Alvis Zīriņš Dzintars Seilis 4:13 
24 Edgars Silovs Juris Silovs 13:9 
25 Imants Zvirbulis Gints Mistris 13:8 
26 Mihails Dvorjanskis Egils Lejnieks 6:13 
27 Sandis Dzenītis Kristaps Stepiņš 10:13 
28 Sergejs Rudzītis Toms Eglīte 13:7 
29 Rihards Beļskis Jānis Ikaunieks 10:13 
30 Jurijs Jevsejevs Dāvids Lindbergs 13:11 
31 Žans Klave Dainis Kalniņš 12:9 
32 Nauris Bogdanovičs Vladimirs Vabiščevič 13:6 

 
3 Home Guest  

33 Māris Miglāns Denijs Kuzma 8:13 
34 Māris Girgensons Kristaps Bože 13:6 
35 Dzintars Seilis Aivids Švarcs 6:13 
36 Mārtiņš Sīlis Edgars Silovs 0:13 
37 Alvis Zīriņš Andis Paļeļunas 12:13 
38 Jurijs Jevsejevs Juris Keišs 11:12 
39 Igors Markovs Andris Puzo 9:13 
40 Nauris Bogdanovičs Gatis Miglāns 10:13 
41 Žans Klave Egils Lejnieks 12:9 
42 Juris Silovs Ivars Dzenītis 12:13 
43 Jānis Ikaunieks Kristaps Stepiņš 5:13 
44 Sergejs Rudzītis Imants Zvirbulis 10:13 
45 Dainis Kalniņš Dāvids Lindbergs 13:12 
46 Sandis Dzenītis Toms Eglīte 13:6 
47 Rihards Beļskis Gints Mistris 6:13 
48 Mihails Dvorjanskis Vladimirs Vabiščevič 10:13 
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2016 men singles 1  
 

4 Home Guest  
49 Aivids Švarcs Denijs Kuzma 9:13 
50 Edgars Silovs Māris Girgensons 13:1 
51 Juris Keišs Kristaps Stepiņš 8:13 
52 Mārtiņš Sīlis Kristaps Bože 8:13 
53 Ivars Dzenītis Māris Miglāns 11:12 
54 Andis Paļeļunas Žans Klave 13:12 
55 Imants Zvirbulis Dzintars Seilis 13:4 
56 Gatis Miglāns Andris Puzo 6:13 
57 Nauris Bogdanovičs Alvis Zīriņš 13:7 
58 Vladimirs Vabiščevič Jānis Ikaunieks 13:6 
59 Sandis Dzenītis Juris Silovs 13:10 
60 Igors Markovs Sergejs Rudzītis 13:5 
61 Egils Lejnieks Dainis Kalniņš 11:13 
62 Jurijs Jevsejevs Gints Mistris 13:10 
63 Mihails Dvorjanskis Dāvids Lindbergs 13:5 
64 Toms Eglīte Rihards Beļskis 5:13 

 
5 Home Guest  

65 Edgars Silovs Denijs Kuzma 13:12 
66 Andis Paļeļunas Kristaps Stepiņš 10:13 
67 Imants Zvirbulis Andris Puzo 13:6 
68 Aivids Švarcs Māris Girgensons 5:13 
69 Kristaps Bože Māris Miglāns 4:11 
70 Igors Markovs Žans Klave 4:13 
71 Nauris Bogdanovičs Ivars Dzenītis 10:13 
72 Sandis Dzenītis Mārtiņš Sīlis 13:9 
73 Vladimirs Vabiščevič Dzintars Seilis 13:11 
74 Gatis Miglāns Jurijs Jevsejevs 13:5 
75 Juris Keišs Dainis Kalniņš 9:13 
76 Juris Silovs Jānis Ikaunieks 13:7 
77 Mihails Dvorjanskis Gints Mistris 3:13 
78 Egils Lejnieks Alvis Zīriņš 10:13 
79 Sergejs Rudzītis Rihards Beļskis 13:11 
80 Toms Eglīte Dāvids Lindbergs 9:13 
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Final Ranking 2016 men singles 1  
 

 

Rank Name Club Score BHN fBHN Games Points 
1. Edgars Silovs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 5 12 77 5:0 65:26 
2. Māris Miglāns SK UPESCIEMS 4 17 73 4:1 56:42 
3. Māris Girgensons SK UPESCIEMS 4 17 69 4:1 53:32 
4. Denijs Kuzma SK UPESCIEMS 4 17 69 4:1 64:45 
5. Imants Zvirbulis SK BOULE 4 13 63 4:1 60:40 
6. Kristaps Stepiņš “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 4 12 68 4:1 59:46 
7. Ivars Dzenītis SK BOULE 3 16 73 3:2 57:54 
8. Kristaps Bože VENTSPILS KĒRLINGA KLUBS (VKK) 3 15 76 3:2 49:46 
9. Aivids Švarcs RĪGAS PETANKA 3 14 73 3:2 52:54 

10. Andis Paļeļunas “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 3 14 62 3:2 59:54 
11. Sandis Dzenītis SK BOULE 3 12 72 3:2 50:51 
12. Gatis Miglāns SK UPESCIEMS 3 12 67 3:2 51:53 
13. Andris Puzo “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 3 12 66 3:2 55:49 
14. Žans Klave “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 3 12 64 3:2 55:48 
15. Dainis Kalniņš SK UPESCIEMS 3 9 59 3:2 51:57 
16. Vladimirs Vabiščevičs RĪGAS PETANKA 3 8 67 3:2 52:53 
17. Mārtiņš Sīlis “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 17 59 2:3 41:56 
18. Juris Silovs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 14 62 2:3 57:55 
19. Dzintars Seilis SK UPESCIEMS 2 14 57 2:3 47:52 
20. Igors Markovs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 14 56 2:3 50:47 
21. Nauris Bogdanovičs VENTSPILS KĒRLINGA KLUBS (VKK) 2 13 59 2:3 55:52 
22. Juris Keišs RĪGAS PETANKA 2 13 55 2:3 49:61 
23. Jurijs Jevsejevs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 12 61 2:3 47:59 
24. Gints Mistris BIEDRĪBA “PETANK IKŠĶILE” 2 11 56 2:3 55:47 
25. Alvis Zīriņš SK UPESCIEMS 2 9 61 2:3 49:58 
26. Sergejs Rudzītis RĪGAS PETANKA 2 9 60 2:3 50:57 
27. Jānis Ikaunieks BIEDRĪBA “PETANK IKŠĶILE” 1 13 53 1:4 43:62 
28. Egils Lejnieks RĪGAS PETANKA 1 12 54 1:4 47:57 
29. Mihails Dvorjanskis RĪGAS PETANKA 1 10 51 1:4 42:57 
30. Dāvids Lindbergs SK BOULE 1 8 52 1:4 50:61 
31. Rihards Beļskis “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 1 7 58 1:4 51:56 
32. Toms Eglīte SK UPESCIEMS 0 12 48 0:5 31:65 
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2016 men singles 1 elimination 1-8 
 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” Edgars Silovs [1] 
Kristaps Bože 
[8] 

 
Edgars Silovs 
[1] 

VENTSPILS KĒRLINGA KLUBS (VK Kristaps Bože [8]  13:6 
Imants 
Zvirbulis [5] 

Edgars Silovs 
[1] 

SK UPESCIEMS 13:3 Denijs Kuzma [4] 13:6 
Imants 
Zvirbulis [5] 

Denijs Kuzma 
[4] 

SK BOULE Imants Zvirbulis [5]  13:11 
Imants 
Zvirbulis 

Edgars Silovs 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 13:12 Kristaps Stepiņš [6] 13:4 
Māris 
Girgensons 
[3] 

Kristaps 
Stepiņš [6] 

SK UPESCIEMS Māris Girgensons [3]  13:10 
Māris Miglāns 
[2] 

Ivars Dzenītis 
[7] 

SK BOULE 13:7 Ivars Dzenītis [7] 13:6 
Māris Miglāns 
[2] 

Ivars Dzenītis 
[7] 

SK UPESCIEMS Māris Miglāns [2] 13:3 
Kristaps Bože 
[8] 

Māris 
Girgensons 

13:12 Māris 
Girgensons 
[3] 

 
Denijs Kuzma 
[4] 

 
 

Kristaps 
Stepiņš [6] 

 
 
 
Denijs Kuzma 

 
13:7 
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2016 men singles 1 elimination 9-16 
 

RĪGAS PETANKA Aivids Švarcs [1] 
Vladimirs 
Vabiščevičs 
[8] 

 
Aivids Švarcs 
[1] 

RĪGAS PETANKA Vladimirs Vabiščevičs [8]  13:9 
Gatis Miglāns 
[4] 

Aivids Švarcs 
[1] 

SK UPESCIEMS 13:3 Gatis Miglāns [4] 13:8 
Gatis Miglāns 
[4] 

Andris Puzo 
[5] 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIOR Andris Puzo [5] 13:6 
Gatis Miglāns Sandis 

Dzenītis 
“UPESCIEMA WARRIOR 13:1 Žans Klave [6] 13:9 

Žans Klave [6] Sandis 
Dzenītis [3] 

SK BOULE Sandis Dzenītis [3] 13:4 
Dainis 
Kalniņš [7] 

Sandis 
Dzenītis [3] 

SK UPESCIEMS 13:2 Dainis Kalniņš [7] 13:2 
Dainis 
Kalniņš [7] 

Andis 
Paļeļunas [2] 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIOR Andis Paļeļunas [2]  13:12 
Vladimirs 
Vabiščevičs 
[8] 

Vladimirs 
Vabiščevičs 

13:12 Žans Klave 
[6] 

 
Andris Puzo 
[5] 

 
 
 

Andis 
Paļeļunas [2] 

 
 
 
 

Andis 
Paļeļunas 

13:10 
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2016 men singles 1 elimination 17-24 
 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” Mārtiņš Sīlis [1] 
Mārtiņš Sīlis 
[1] 

 
Gints Mistris 
[8] 

BIEDRĪBA “PETANK IKŠĶILE” Gints Mistris [8]  13:7 
Mārtiņš Sīlis 
[1] 

Gints Mistris 
[8] 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 13:9 Igors Markovs [4] 13:9 
Nauris 
Bogdanovičs 
[5] 

Igors 
Markovs [4] 

VENTSPILS KĒRLINGA KLUBS (VK Nauris Bogdanovičs [5] 13:5 
Mārtiņš Sīlis Dzintars Seilis 

RĪGAS PETANKA 13:10 Juris Keišs [6] 13:6 
Juris Keišs 
[6] 

Dzintars Seilis 
[3] 

SK UPESCIEMS Dzintars Seilis [3]  13:10 
Jurijs 
Jevsejevs [7] 

Dzintars 
Seilis [3] 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 13:8 Jurijs Jevsejevs [7] 13:1 
Jurijs 
Jevsejevs [7] 

Juris Silovs 
[2] 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” Juris Silovs [2]  13:11 
Nauris 
Bogdanovičs 
[5] 

Igors Markovs 
[4] 

Juris Keišs Juris Silovs 
13:5 Juris Keišs 

[6] 
Juris Silovs 
[2] 

13:7 
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2016 men singles 1 elimination 25-32 
 

SK UPESCIEMS Alvis Zīriņš [1] 
Toms Eglīte [8] Alvis Zīriņš [1] 

SK UPESCIEMS Toms Eglīte [8] 13:4 
Mihails Dvorjanskis [5] Egils Lejnieks [4] 

RĪGAS PETANKA 13:9 Egils Lejnieks [4] 13:12 
Mihails Dvorjanskis [5] Egils Lejnieks [4] 

RĪGAS PETANKA Mihails Dvorjanskis [5] 13:5 
Mihails Dvorjanskis Egils Lejnieks 

SK BOULE 13:8 Dāvids Lindbergs [6] 13:12 
Dāvids Lindbergs [6] Jānis Ikaunieks [3] 

BIEDRĪBA “PETANK IKŠĶILE” Jānis Ikaunieks [3] 13:10 
Dāvids Lindbergs [6] Jānis Ikaunieks [3] 

“UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 13:7 Rihards Beļskis [7] 13:12 
Sergejs Rudzītis [2] Rihards Beļskis [7] 

RĪGAS PETANKA Sergejs Rudzītis [2] 13:8 
Toms Eglīte [8] Alvis Zīriņš [1] 

Toms Eglīte Rihards Beļskis 
13:5 Sergejs Rudzītis [2] Rihards Beļskis [7] 13:1 
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FINAL 
RANK R

an
k*

Name Club

Sc
or

e*

B
H

N
*

fB
H

N
*

G
am

es
*

Po
in

ts
*

1. 1. Edgars Silovs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 5 12 77 5:0 65:26

2. 7. Ivars Dzenītis SK BOULE 3 16 73 3:2 57:54

3. 4. Denijs Kuzma SK UPESCIEMS 4 17 69 4:1 64:45

4. 6. Kristaps Stepiņš “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 4 12 68 4:1 59:46

5. 5. Imants Zvirbulis SK BOULE 4 13 63 4:1 60:40

6. 2. Māris Miglāns SK UPESCIEMS 4 17 73 4:1 56:42

7. 3. Māris Girgensons SK UPESCIEMS 4 17 69 4:1 53:32

8. 8. Kristaps Bože VENTSPILS KĒRLINGA KLUBS (VKK) 3 15 76 3:2 49:46

9. 11. Sandis Dzenītis SK BOULE 3 12 72 3:2 50:51

10. 9. Aivids Švarcs RĪGAS PETANKA 3 14 73 3:2 52:54

11. 10. Andis Paļeļunas “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 3 14 62 3:2 59:54

12. 13. Andris Puzo “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 3 12 66 3:2 55:49

13. 12. Gatis Miglāns SK UPESCIEMS 3 12 67 3:2 51:53

14. 15. Dainis Kalniņš SK UPESCIEMS 3 9 59 3:2 51:57

15. 16. Vladimirs Vabiščevičs RĪGAS PETANKA 3 8 67 3:2 52:53

16. 14. Žans Klave “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 3 12 64 3:2 55:48

17. 19. Dzintars Seilis SK UPESCIEMS 2 14 57 2:3 47:52

18. 24. Gints Mistris BIEDRĪBA “PETANK IKŠĶILE” 2 11 56 2:3 55:47

19. 18. Juris Silovs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 14 62 2:3 57:55

20. 20. Igors Markovs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 14 56 2:3 50:47

21. 17. Mārtiņš Sīlis “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 17 59 2:3 41:56

22. 23. Jurijs Jevsejevs “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 2 12 61 2:3 47:59

23. 22. Juris Keišs RĪGAS PETANKA 2 13 55 2:3 49:61

24. 21. Nauris Bogdanovičs VENTSPILS KĒRLINGA KLUBS (VKK) 2 13 59 2:3 55:52

25. 28. Egils Lejnieks RĪGAS PETANKA 1 12 54 1:4 47:57

26. 27. Jānis Ikaunieks BIEDRĪBA “PETANK IKŠĶILE” 1 13 53 1:4 43:62

27. 31. Rihards Beļskis “UPESCIEMA WARRIORS” 1 7 58 1:4 51:56

28. 25. Alvis Zīriņš SK UPESCIEMS 2 9 61 2:3 49:58

29. 29. Mihails Dvorjanskis RĪGAS PETANKA 1 10 51 1:4 42:57

30. 30. Dāvids Lindbergs SK BOULE 1 8 52 1:4 50:61

31. 32. Toms Eglīte SK UPESCIEMS 0 12 48 0:5 31:65

32. 26. Sergejs Rudzītis RĪGAS PETANKA 2 9 60 2:3 50:57

* Rank/score/BHN/fBHN/games/points after 5 rounds of swiss ladder system played.
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